### ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS



Thursday, February 09, 2017

#### HB0078S3001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 1-line 1 After "title" insert "and abandoned vehicles".

Page 1-line 2 After "title;" insert "defining the types of vehicles for which a salvage title can be obtained; specifying applicability for requirements pertaining to abandoned vehicles;".

·

Page 1-line 7 After "W.S." insert "31-2-106 by creating a new subsection (b),".

Page 1-line 8 Delete "is" insert "and 31-13-101(a)(ix)(B), (C) and by creating a new subparagraph (D) are".

Page 1-after line 8 Insert:

#### "31-2-106. Definitions.

(b) For purposes of W.S. 31-2-106 through 31-2-110, the terms "vehicle" or "motor vehicle" shall include watercraft and trailers titled under W.S. 31-2-101, unless context otherwise requires.".

Page 4-after line 23 Insert:

#### "31-13-101. Definitions.

- (a) As used in this act:
  - (ix) "Vehicle" means:
- (B) A housetrailer as provided by W.S. 31-1-101(a)(xxiii)(A) which is not installed on a permanent foundation and which is not taxable as real property;  $\frac{1}{100}$
- (C) A transportable home as provided by W.S. 31-1-101(a)(xxiv)(C) which is not installed on a permanent foundation and which is not taxable as real property;  $\cdot$  or

# TO TO THE STATE OF THE STATE OF

#### ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

#### Thursday, February 09, 2017

(D) Watercraft titled under W.S. 31-2-101(b).".

MEIER

HB0112SS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 54-line 10 Delete "this section and". SCOTT, CHAIRMAN

HB0113SS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 2-line 1 After "(n)" delete line.

Page 2-lines 2 through 5 Delete.

Page 2-line 6 Delete "this section.".

Page 2-line 12 Delete "If approved,".

Page 2-line 13 Delete and insert: "Military service members shall have the following benefits if they meet the qualifications listed:".

Page 2-line 15 Delete "Are active" insert "Active".

Page 2-line 16 Delete ". A member".

Page 2-line 21 Delete "or".

Page 3-line 1 Delete "Are" insert "Active duty military service members".

Page 3-line 2 Delete ". A member".

Page 4-after line 2 Insert:

"(iii) Military service members who qualified for and received or were previously placed on the waiting list to receive dependent waiver services under the home and community based Medicaid waivers authorized by this section, and who left the state for military reasons, shall upon their return to the state for continued military service or upon military separation or retirement be placed in a status identical to where they would be if they had not left the state provided that:

### ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS



#### Thursday, February 09, 2017

(A) The military service member claimed Wyoming as his primary state of residency for not less than two (2) years prior to his military service as proved by documentation required by the department;

(B) The military service member claimed Wyoming residency on his leave and earnings statements while serving in the military; and

ceceived pursuant to this paragraph unless and until the military service member and the qualifying dependent are residing in Wyoming within eighteen (18) months after the military service member retires or separates from active military service.". SCOTT, CHAIRMAN

HB0123SS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 1-line 1 After "probate;" delete balance of line.

Page 1-line 2 Delete.

Page 1-line 3 Delete "nonresidents;"; after "requirements" insert "providing legislative findings;".

Page 1-line 8 Delete "and 2-11-202(a)(intro) are" insert "is".

Page 1-lines 14 and 15 Delete new language and reinsert stricken language.

Page 3-lines 6 through 14 Delete and insert:

"Section 2. This act is intended as a clarification of existing law. The Wyoming legislature intends to make no substantive change to prior law. This act has always been intended to provide a simplified procedure for administration of the Wyoming estate of a nonresident decedent in conformity with the decedent's will, if any, or the Wyoming laws of intestacy in the absence of a will, without regard to how the final decree of distribution of the other state may have distributed the decedent's assets located in the other state. This act is not intended to affect confidentiality, compliance, statutes of limitations, taxes or the validity of any rule or regulation promulgated prior to the effective date of this act.".



## ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Thursday, February 09, 2017

Page 3-lines 16 Delete "2." insert "3.". CHRISTENSEN,

CHAIRMAN

HB0124SS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 3-line 11 Delete "and" insert "in".

Page 3-line 14 Delete "and" insert "in". CHRISTENSEN,

CHAIRMAN